# OP \$90.00 90315732

ETAS ID: TM654593

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electrichlor LLC		06/07/2021	Limited Liability Company:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Electrichlor Technologies LLC		
Street Address:	115 East Lyons Street		
City:	Laramie		
State/Country:	WYOMING		
Postal Code:	82072		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90315732	ELECTRILYTE
Serial Number:	90318531	E
Serial Number:	90315627	ELECTRICHLOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7202045669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7202045666

Email: trademark@hpdlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Holzer Patel Drennan

Address Line 1: 216 16th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1350

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick Munnelly

SIGNATURE: /Patrick Munnelly/

DATE SIGNED: 06/17/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2021-05-28 Trademark Assignment SIGNED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0985

900624272

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Electrichlor, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company whose principal place of business is 115 East Lyons Street, Laramie, WY 82072 (GRANTOR), adopted and, to the best of its knowledge, owns all rights, title, and interest to the marks detailed in Table A below in the U.S., as well as all goodwill and related business opportunities associated with the marks; and

WHEREAS, Electrichlor Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose principal place of business is located at 115 East Lyons Street, Laramie, WY 82072 (GRANTEE), by this Agreement and an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties effective 11 March 2021 has acquired from GRANTOR all rights, title, and interest in the marks detailed in Table A, including all associated goodwill and business opportunities,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said GRANTOR executes this Assignment reflecting transfer of ownership of the marks detailed in Table #A to GRANTEE, effective 11 March 2021, along with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office applications detailed in Table A regardless of the date of execution below without any restrictions, liens, or encumbrances. This Assignment includes all existing world-wide rights, title, and interest in and to the said marks, if any, together with the goodwill of the products with which the marks are utilized and all related business opportunities.

Table A				
ELECTRILYTE	Trademark	USPTO TM Application 90/315,732; Filed 11 November 2020		
	Logo design and trademark	USPTO TM Application 90/318,531, Filed 13 November 2020		
ELECTRICHLOR	Trademark	USPTO TM Application 90/315,627; Filed 12 November 2020		

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_Kent Henry, President

For: Electrichlor, LLC

Date: June 7, 2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0986

RECORDED: 06/17/2021